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January 14, 2021 

Honorable Mark A. Hoyer 
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Honorable Emily DeVoe 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Suite 220, Piatt Place 
301 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

VIA E-MAIL 

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy 
Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2020-3020830 

Dear Judges Hoyer and DeVoe: 

Please be advised that the Industrial Energy Consumers of Pennsylvania ("IECPA") will 
not be submitting Direct Testimony in the above-referenced matter. 

All parties are being served a copy of this document in accordance with the enclosed 
Certificate of Service. 

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions concerning this filing. 

Sincerely, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By 
Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 

BAN/sds 
Enclosure 
c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter and Certificate of Service Only) (via eFiling) 

Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Petition of PECO Energy Company for 
Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy 
Efficiency and Conservation Plan 

Docket No. M-2020-3020830 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

following parties to this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 

(relating to service by participant). 

Richard Kanaski, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
rkanaskie@pa.gov 

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 
Laura J. Antinucci, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
abeatty@paoca.org 
lantinucci@paoca.org 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov 

VIA E-MAIL 

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Anthony.gay@exeloncom.com 
jack.garfinIde@exelonconicom 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 
Catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 

John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp(&,roalegalaid.net 
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Mark C. Szybist, Esquire 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th St. NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
mszybist@nrdc.org 

James M. Van Nostrand, Esquire 
Keyes & Fox LLP 
320 Fort Duquesne Blvd., Suite 15K 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com 

Dated: January 14, 2021 

Kinteshia S. Scott, Esquire 
Josie B.H. Pickens, Esquire 
Joline R. Price, Esquire 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esquire 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
kscott@clsphila.org 
jpickens@clsphila.org 
jprice@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 

Stacy L. Sherwood 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway 
Suite 300 
Columbia, MD 21044 
sherwood@exeterassociates.com 

Robert D. Knecht 
Industrial Economics Incorporated 
2067 Massachusetts Avenue 
Cambridge, MA 02140 
RDK@indecon.com 

Jim Grevatt 
Energy Futures Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 587 
Hinesburg, VT 05461 
igrevatt(a 
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